900260093 07/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seamless Technologies, Inc.		107/01/2013	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avnet, Inc.
Street Address:	2211 South 47th Street
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4138249	DAY 2 CONSULTING			
Registration Number:	4163721	SEAMLESS DATA PUMP			
Registration Number:	4221952	TIME2VALUE			
Registration Number:	4221950	TIME 2 VALUE			
Serial Number:	85563318	TIME 2 VALUE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7024717070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (702) 471-7000

Email: neufelda@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Ballard Spahr, LLP, Alissa L. Neufeld

Address Line 1: 100 North City Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106-4617

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005065 FRAME: 0388

H \$140.00 413824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00149899	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alissa L. Neufeld	
Signature:	/Alissa L. Neufeld/	
Date:	07/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment-07-01-2013#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-07-01-2013#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment-07-01-2013#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005065 FRAME: 0389

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

WHEREAS, Seamless Technologies, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with offices at 35 Airport Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 ("Assignor"), is the owner of and has adopted and used certain trademarks and/or services marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation, with offices at 2211 South 47th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 850044 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, as well as all associated goodwill, as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Marks relate; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to the applications and/or registrations for the Marks (and the right to apply for the foregoing), in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, including but not limited to the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

Executed on the $\sqrt{57}$ day of $\sqrt{30}$, 2013.

SEAMLESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a New Jersey corporation

By: Name: Kevin Johnson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Acknowledgement Page Follows]

USPTO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County	of_	Mozns)							
				١					cO	
					acknowledge					
ىلىك	<u> </u>	_, 2013	by Kevin	Johr	nson, Chief	Executiv	e Offic	er of	SEAMLE	SS
TECH	NDL	OGIES, IN	C., a New Jo	ersey (corporation, t	o me kno	wn to be	the pers	on describ	ed

herein and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed on behalf of such corporation.

State of New 1814)

Heathen Venute, Notary Public

City of Mornoun, State of New Lersey My commission expires: 7/15/16

> HEATHER M NEMETH Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jul 15, 2016

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

DAY 2 CONSULTING (CLASS 35) (U.S.; REG. NO. 4,138,249; 5/8/2012). SEAMLESS DATA PUMP (CLASS 9) (U.S.; REG. NO. 4,163,721; 6/26/2012). TIME2VALUE (CLASS 42) (U.S.; REG. NO. 4,221,952; 10/9/2012). TIME 2 VALUE (CLASS 41) (U.S.; REG. NO. 4,221,950; 10/9/2012). TIME 2 VALUE (CLASS 9) (U.S.; SERIAL NO. 85/563,318; 3/7/2012).

USPTO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 07/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005065 FRAME: 0392